

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 1422/2019

KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185316/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR

Mr. Rakesh K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.

Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Somesh Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.

Mr. U.N. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Vaishali Gupta, Adv.

Mr. H.S. Sachdeva, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Additionally, notice be issued to the learned Attorney General for India and Secretary, Supreme Court Bar Association, returnable on 27.01.2020.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the respective States is granted.

(DEEPAK SINGH)
COURT MASTER (SH)(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

