

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 1422/2019

KARUNAKAR MAHALIK

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.185316/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 27-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Durga Dutt, AOR
Mr. Rohit Priyadarshi, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit Maheshwari, adv.
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. C.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sarbendra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Attorney General,
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Ms. Shraddha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Madhavi Divan, ASG
Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Sahil, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Veena, Adv.
Ms. Nidhi Khanna, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.
Ms. Bihu Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv

Mr. Siddhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.
Ms. Arshiya Ghose, Adv.
Mr. Divyansh Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Ana Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Abhimanyu Tewari, AOR
Ms. Eliza Bar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. S. Raja Rajeshwaran, Adv.
Mr. R. Karthik Rajendran, Adv.
Ms. Uma Prasanna Bachu, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Yesh Renchen, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Narendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. S.. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR
Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Arora, Adv.
Mr. Upendra Narayan Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Reena Rao, Adv.
Mr. Srilok Nath Rath, Adv.
Dr. Sushil Balwada, AOR

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Prakash, Adv.
Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.
Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Prasad, AOR
Ms. Shlya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Anand Dilip Landge, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, AOR

Ms. Uttara Babbar, Adv.
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this matter along with Writ Petition
(Cr1.) No.99 of 2015.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER