

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.14

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CONMT.PET.(C) No. 353/2020 in W.P.(Cr1.) No. 99/2015

PRADYUMAN BISHT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UTPAL KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Date : 20-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Petitioner-in-person

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice to the State of Uttarakhand to be
served upon the standing counsel returnable in four
weeks.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)